Mail Stop:			TIO DAID I DOMESTICATION	LOE COMMEDCE
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	129883
Please record the attached original doct		5		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>3</u>		
A. Name of conveying party(ies Denis CAMEL     Laurent BEDEL     Frederic SANCHETTE     Cedric DUCROS     B. Additional name(s) of conve		COM! ATON IMME	nd address of receiving p MISSARIAT A L'EN MIQUE 25, RUE LEE EUBLE "LE PONAN 115 PARIS, FRANCE	ERGIE BLANC T D"
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(e ∐Yes	
	isly recorded on November 9.			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	1/584,533	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att			
C. Title of Application: <u>SULI</u> <u>DEPOSITING SUCH A COAT</u>	FIDATION-RESISTAN ING AND USE THERE	<u>T SILVER-BASI OF</u>	E COATING, METH	<u>OD FOR</u>
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a	iom correspondence		er of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	<u> </u>	7. Please charg (37 CFR 3.4	ge Deposit Account No. 11) in the amount of \$40.	15-0461 the total fee 00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	28 \ 22320 -836-6400	8. Credit any o deposit acco	overpayment or charge arount number 15-0461.	y underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the driginal document.	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and co	orrect and any attached	copy is a true copy of
William P. Berridge Registration	No. 30 024	<del></del>	Date: <u>June 14, 2007</u>	
Mario A. Costantino Registratio	on No. 33,565		DAT	ΓΕΝΙΤ <u>-</u>

700329546

REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0662

RightFax 11/28/06 9:52 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

## 11/20/2006 700298191

Mail Stop: Antigement Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PRINT FORM COVER SREET  PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Ducket No. 129883
Piense record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	iments, and decounted: 1
Name of conveying parties:     Denis CAMEL     Laurent BEDEL     Frederic SANCHETTE     Cedric DUCROS     Additional names of conveying parties	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:  COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25, RUE LEBLANC IMMEUBLE "LEPONNANT D" F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional numes & addresses attached?
🗵 Assignmant 🔲 Merg	<b>a</b>
Security Agreement	ge of Nums
☐ Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>all; October 25, 20</u>	906
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/584,533	B. Petent No.(s)
	tional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>SULFIDATI</u> <u>DEPOSITIN</u>	ON-RESISTANT SILVER-BASE COATING, METHOD FOR G SUCH A COATING AND USE THEREOF
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>
Address: Oliff & Berringe, Plc F.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22328 Phose Number: 703-836-6400 Fox Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
original document  Muth VIII  William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,00	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: November 28, 2006
Kristin K. Vidovinh Registration No. 41,44	•

**REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0663** 

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

ASST	CNM	ENT
------	-----	-----

		/13	ASSIGNATION	(5)			
		(1)	CAMEL Denis	<del></del>			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	BEDEL Laurent				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	SANCHETTE Frédéric				
		(4)	DUCROS Cédric				
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one f the undersigned, each undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) and other goo ed agrees to assign, and here	id and valuable consider by does assign, transfer	ation paid to and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie A	tomique			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25, Rue Leblanc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)					
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <b>for</b>	Sulfidation-red depositing such	sistant silve a coating an	r-base coat d use there	of.	
	Number, or Foreign	( A ## a #	ney Docket No. 129883	<u> </u>			
	Application Number		ney Docket No	recuted an application for pat		<del></del> ·	
			en date herewith or	course an appropries for par		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	on				
	Signing of Application		•				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/584,533			
, .	Identification for filed applications	filed					
Assigned claims of reexamine Patents full right and agree identified	tion or continuation or divisi- tie in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati- 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- ties that this assignment is bi- 6) Each undersigned here!	on thereo btaining of s to execu- onal Con- is to perfo- ited State: orizes and g from sa st herein of nding on	oute all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with some all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee.  Trequests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignates assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rubble in order to comply with the rubble evidence.	tion based thereon, for the in- such interference. perform any act which may be il Property or similar agreeme y be necessary to obtain, mail e U.S. Patent and Trademark nee, as Assignee of the entire uted, and will not execute, ar igns and legal representative. PLC the power to insert on the	wention, and to cooperate the necessary in connective tents.  Intain or confirm by reiss  Office to issue any and is interest, and covenants by agreements in conflict s. is assignment any furthe	e with the on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith,	
recorda			1	its the undersigned new	20(5)		
<b>.</b>	October 25, 2		ne undersigned on the date(s) op			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	BEDEL Laurent	V3e 5	(SEAL)	
Date		2006	<del></del>	SANCHETTE Frédéric	e-aulite	(SEAL)	
Date	October 25, 2			DUCROS Cédric		(SEAL)	
Date	October 25,					(SEAL)	
Date				-		(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			— <sub>p</sub>	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
neither,	, then it should be signed bet	fore at lea	ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ist two witnesses who also sign he	dic if within the U.S.A. (b) a are; Sandrine DUBR:	<del></del>	ne U.S.A. If	
Date	October 25,						
Date	October 25,	2006	Witness	<u>Marie-Andrée</u>	JOUVRAI	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0664